
Region State Last Name First Name Branch City Phone E-Mail Address
1 Brookins Calvin RAA Ontario 909-443-7450 BROOKINS@NALC.ORG

Region 1 Dolabson Janette 2462 Van Nuys 661-373-2224 branch2462nalc@gmail.com
California Dolabson Janette 2462 Van Nuys 661-373-2224 branch2462nalc@gmail.com
Hawaii YOSHIKAWA ADELE 4682 EWA BEACH 808-351-4095 adeleyoshikawa@yahoo.com
Hawaii Ishizaki Cynthia 860 808-371-0260 cyn.ishizaki@gmail.com
Nevada GRIZZLE MICKEY 2778 SPARKS 775-233-6858 PURGRIZ@AOL.COM

2 Dixon Debbie RAA Vancouver 360-892-6545 DDIXON@NALC.ORG
Region 2 Bennett Brooks 79 Bothell 206-914-4632 brooksbennett79@gmail.com
Alaska Raymond Jim 4319 Anchorage 907-360-1210 nalc4319@gmail.com 
Idaho Lamberson Blaine 331 Nampa 208-562-7227 blainelamberson92@gmail.com
Montana Senn Deb 815 Billings 406-855-8366 dksenn@yahoo.com
Oregon Redcloud Abe 82 Portland 831-331-0798 maildude@comcast.net
Utah Simpson LoEne 111 Bountiful 801-712-5303 gotmailyet@yahoo.com
Washington Kelly Chris 791 Lynnwood 425-220-5577 chrisd.kelly@frontier.com

3 Hutson Tony RAA Lisle 630-743-5320 HUTSON@NALC.ORG
Region 3 JULION VERONICA 2076 Westchester 708-408-8174 Vjulion@gmail.com

4 Robles John RAA Hot Springs 501-985-6566 robles@nalc.org
Region 4 Robles Kelli 5996 Aurora 720-560-1700 nalc5996vp@comcast.net
Arkansas Murphy Robert 3745 Little Rock 501-240-0181 rbrtmrph@gmail.com
Arizona Bullis Darla 576 Phoenix 602-405-3635 dkbullis@cox.net
Colorado Frey Jeff 47 Denver 720-323-9015 jdanaf@gmail.com
Oklahoma Riggs Steve 458 Oklahoma City 405-202-7315 s.riggs@coxinet.net
Wyoming Eberhardt Rene 1681 Casper 307-321-2508 wyairhead@hotmail.com

5 Teegarden Dave RAA Lake Saint Louis 515-778-3893 teegarden@nalc.org
Iowa Van Hyning Tracy 403 Ft. Madison 319-470-5102 macer811@gmail.com
Kansas Lambe Kathy 201 Wichita 316- 393-3672 cathylambe201@gmail.com
Missouri Buettner Katie 5050 St Louis 314-852-4316 katie.carey.2010@gmail.com
Nebraska Malena Andrea 5 Fort Calhoun 403-319-7982 postalchickie@hotmail.com

6 Inosencio Kyle RAA Sterling Heights 202-674-4284 inosencio@NALC.ORG
Region 6 Hunter Jim 3126 Birmingham 248-514-5466 thunter248@comcast.net
Michigan Sheridan Mike 4374 Shelby Township 586-808-8673 sheridanstudios@msn.com
Indiana Brown Ollie 39 Indianapolis 317-696-3448 ollieindnpls@aol.com
Kentucky Preston Denise 361 Lexington 859-779-0873 ilovejoseph95@gmail.com

7 Johnson Patrick RAA Minneapolis 612-378-3035 pjohnson@nalc.org
Region 7 Corke Jamie 28 St Paul 763-313-1167 genesisdtx@yahoo.com
Minnesota Corke Jamie 28 St Paul 763-313-1167 genesisdtx@yahoo.com
Dakotas Corke Jamie 28 St Paul 763-313-1167 genesisdtx@yahoo.com
Wisconsin Van Derven Scott 2 Wauwatosa 414-688-8118 wsalcpresident@gmail.com

8 Region 8 Walker Monica RAA Meridianville 256-828-8205 walker@nalc.org
Alabama Nolf-Jean Jennifer 462 Huntsville 256-527-2262 jeanfamily2000@yahoo.com
Louisiana Sterner Donna 197 Shreveport 318-470-7512 dksterner@bellsouth.net
Mississippi Coates Davis Veronica 487 Meridian 205-499-6040 vcodavis1@yahoo.com
Tennessee Conerly Genie 4 Nashville 615-568-4878 Genieconerly@yahoo.com

9 Lyerly Don RAA Atlanta 954-964-2116 lyerly@nalc.org
Region 9 Freidman Al 2008 Land O Lakes 727-809-1776 albe143@hotmail.com
Florida Freidman Al 2008 Land O Lakes 727-809-1776 albe143@hotmail.com
Georgia Ford Eileen 4862 Roswell 404-435-7748 eileenford62@gmail.com
South Caorlina Harlow Wayne T 439 Greenville 864-363-3559 tenpin07@aol.com
North Carolina Lester Dexter 461 Winston-Salem 336-837-9091 local461@gmail.com

10 Bernal Javier NBA Kingwood 281-540-5627 BERNAL@NALC.ORG
Texas Gunn Anna 132 Dallas 214-280-6673 carol_anna132@yahoo.com
New Mexico Montano Marie 504 Albuquerque 505-917-8006 mariembranch504@aol.com
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11 Kennedy Dave RAA Lorain 440-282-4340 kennedy@nalc.org
Upstate NY Walsh Ed 358 Schenectady 518-935-7133 walsh.nalc358@gmail.com 
Ohio Liptak Dale 63 Zannesville 740-680-1877 daleliptak@yahoo.com

12 Brian Thompson RAA Philadelphia 267-319-5856 thompson@nalc.org
Pennsylvannia Santiago Marcos 273 Lancaster 717-823-8472 MLNM@COMCAST.NET
WPA Rothwell Pat 84 Pittsburgh 412-527-9674 patrick.rothwell@nalc84.org 
New Jersey Phillips Bill 769 Sicklerville 856-520-9092 w.phillips43@comcast.net

13 McElroy Hugh RAA Suffolk 757-934-1013 MCELROY@NALC.ORG
Region 13 Adams Marc 1112 VA Beach 757 646-6538 maa07353@hotmail.com
Delaware Wilkerson Robert 191 West Grove 302-388-6123 nalcbranch191@gmail.com
Maryland/D.C. Mitchell Julie 443 Hagerstown 240 601-4533 jwellsmitch14@yahoo.com
Virginia Schenemann Paula 685 Fredericksburg 540 809-5355 paulaandmushy@gmail.com
West Virginia Busby Greg 531 Saint Albans 304 380-8143 gdbusby@gmail.com

14 Joseph Patty RAA West Roxbury 617-363-9299 JOSEPH@NALC.ORG
Massachusetts Laflash Norm 12 Auburn 508-517-3792 nflash729@aol.com
Massachusetts Lynch Bill 334 Framingham 508-740-1417 billlynch1970@gmail.com
Rhode Island Montembault Nick 55 Pawtucket 774-644-9429 nickxmumbo@yahoo.com
New Hampshire Gorman Bud 230 Milford 603-769-1284 homebrewer72@comcast.net
New Hampshire Davis Kerry 230 Derry 603-275-6208 twynycryn@gmail.com
Vermont Charbonneau Jill 521 Middlebury 802-540-5166 stilljillo@yahoo.com
Connecticut Jette Jennifer 19 East Haven 203-654-1113 jen-jette@sbcglobal.net
Maine Crawford Joshua 92 Bidderford 207-409-6705 hyponym@hotmail.com

15 Gonzalez Orlando RAA New York 212-868-0284 gonzalez@nalc.org
Region 15 Oree Ron 294 Fresh Meadows 516-993-2784 ronaldvoree@msn.com
New Jersey Ashmon Marc 2876 Linden 732-947-1317 ashmonmarc5@gmail.com

mailto:kennedy@nalc.org
mailto:daleliptak@yahoo.com
mailto:thompson@nalc.org
mailto:MLNM@COMCAST.NET
mailto:patrick.rothwell@nalc84.org
mailto:w.phillips43@comcast.net
mailto:MCELROY@NALC.ORG
mailto:maa07353@hotmail.com
mailto:nalcbranch191@gmail.com
mailto:jwellsmitch14@yahoo.com
mailto:gdbusby@gmail.com
mailto:JOSEPH@NALC.ORG
mailto:nflash729@aol.com
mailto:billlynch1970@gmail.com
mailto:nickxmumbo@yahoo.com
mailto:homebrewer72@comcast.net
mailto:twynycryn@gmail.com
mailto:stilljillo@yahoo.com
mailto:jen-jette@sbcglobal.net
mailto:hyponym@hotmail.com
mailto:gonzalez@nalc.org
mailto:ronaldvoree@msn.com
mailto:ashmonmarc5@gmail.com

	Table 1

